SP112X-013E-A
P: TZ
P.G.Information (特定開発品情報)
！    Contact our sales office for delivery dates and prices since this is a special model.
P.G. Information (Specialized Product )
Cylinder with Lock
 MNB※－※－X1896A(B)
Features１: Strong lock holding force

C Single clevis style
D Double clevis style
■ How to Order
MDNB  L   32 –100 - D - M9B       -X１８９６B
MDNB  L   50 –100 - D - M9B       -X１８９６A
With auto switch
With auto switch
Mounting style
40 40 ㎜
50 50 ㎜
63 63 ㎜
80 80 ㎜
100 100 ㎜
Bore size
Cylinder stroke（㎜）
Number of auto switch
Auto switch
 Nil Without auto switch
Locking direction
With auto switch
【φ 32】
【φ 40～100】
Bore size
 32 32 ㎜
Nil 2pcs.
S 1pc.
n “n”pcs.
D Both direction
Note: [B] needs to be added to the end of the P/N
forφ 32.
Note: [A] needs to be added to the end of the P/N
forφ 40 to 100.
  ※メンテナンスの場合、製品型式末尾記号（X1896,X1896A,X1896B）と
    ロックユニット単体品番の製品末尾記号が同じ品番であることを確認願います。
Dimensions: mm
■ P/N of lock unit (without adaptor)
   Please place an order using the P/N below if a
lock unit is replaced for maintenance purposes.
MNBBore size －UA－X1896□
Suffix
B φ 32
A φ 40 to 100
©2015 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved
φ32
φ40 to 63